
Centenary (LA) (2-9,1-2 SCAC) -vs- McMurry (9-3,3-0 SCAC)
01/09/26 at Kimbrell Arena, Abilene, TX

 
 

 
 
Centenary (LA) 34

McMurry 85

Date: 01/09/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 131
Site: Kimbrell Arena, Abilene, TX

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Centenary (LA) 9 11 2 12 34
McMurry 20 18 25 22 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Barrow,Amiyah * 30 4-8 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 7 0 1 10
02 Duhon,Alexis * 22 1-6 0-5 4-4 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 1 6
13 Cabrera,Julissa * 27 1-11 0-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 8 0 4 3
12 Stokes,Kyra * 20 1-4 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 3 1 2 3
35 Patton,Jordynn * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Senat,Natalya 21 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 1 0 1 0 1 6
53 Cortez,Emily 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
33 Fontenot,Madison 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Stowers,Savannah 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 0 0
04 LeBlanc,DaijaLee 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Baldwin,Caitlyn 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Stowers,Paige 8 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
30 Rockward,Laijah 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-49 2-20 6-7 11-24 35 11 4 34 1 10 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-6   16.67% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-6   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 1-10   10.00% 0-3   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-5   20.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 13-49   26.5% 2-20   10.0% 6-7   85.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Chadwick,Helena * 28 9-14 3-8 0-0 3-2 5 2 5 8 0 3 21
10 Bravo,Jordan * 28 5-15 4-11 0-0 1-5 6 0 4 0 1 5 14
22 Cleveland,Aryana * 26 5-11 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 4 12
24 Gillespie,Jordan * 25 2-2 1-1 0-0 4-3 7 1 4 1 4 0 5
20 Valadez,Amaris * 18 0-5 0-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Hunter,Gracie 10 4-8 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 11
21 Waters,Briley 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 6
05 Decker,Racie 8 2-4 0-1 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 4
11 Amos,Mackenzie 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
03 Garcia,Grace 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Galvin,Ashlynn 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
30 Johnson,Jazmyn 10 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
00 Ralston,Alliyah 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
01 Shield,Mady 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-75 13-37 6-8 18-24 42 10 21 18 5 19 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-9   22.22% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 4-7   57.14% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-21   47.62% 3-9   33.33% 2-2   100.00%



4th Quarter 8-20   40.00% 4-12   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
Total 33-75   44.0% 13-37   35.1% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 45 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Centenary (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
09:52 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA

-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,AMIYAH 09:27 3-3
ASSIST  by CABRERA,JULISSA --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JORDYNN --
MISS JUMPER by STOKES,KYRA(in the paint) 08:51

08:51 BLOCK  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by STOKES,KYRA --
GOOD JUMPER by STOKES,KYRA(in the paint) 08:45 5-3 V 2

08:35 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA
REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JORDYNN --
MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,JULISSA(in the paint) 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by PATTON,JORDYNN 08:17
SUB IN by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 08:17

08:06 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS
REBOUND DEF by STOKES,KYRA --
TURNOVER  by DUHON,ALEXIS 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN
07:31 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by DUHON,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:08 7-6 V 1

06:51 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK,HELENA

06:47 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS LAYUP by BARROW,AMIYAH(in the paint) 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
06:21 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by STOKES,KYRA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:15
SUB OUT by BARROW,AMIYAH 06:15
SUB OUT by STOKES,KYRA 06:15
SUB IN by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 06:15
SUB IN by CORTEZ,EMILY 06:15

06:09 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
SUB OUT by DUHON,ALEXIS 05:58
SUB IN by BARROW,AMIYAH 05:58
TURNOVER  by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

05:43 7-10 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA
TURNOVER  by CORTEZ,EMILY 05:29

05:29 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN
05:22 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,JULISSA 05:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN

FOUL  by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 05:09
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 05:09
SUB IN by SENAT,NATALYA 05:09

05:00 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK,HELENA

04:47 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by VALADEZ,AMARIS

FOUL  by SENAT,NATALYA 04:44
04:42 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GILLESPIE,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRAVO,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by BARROW,AMIYAH 04:12



-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
04:04 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORTEZ,EMILY --
04:01 FOUL  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by CABRERA,JULISSA 04:01
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,EMILY 04:01
SUB IN by DUHON,ALEXIS 04:01
SUB IN by STOKES,KYRA 04:01
TURNOVER  by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by CHADWICK,HELENA

03:45 7-14 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by STOKES,KYRA 03:29
SUB OUT by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 03:29
SUB IN by FONTENOT,MADISON 03:29

03:19 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA
STEAL  by SENAT,NATALYA 03:19
MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,MADISON 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:51 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
MISS 3PTR by DUHON,ALEXIS 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:38 BLOCK  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
02:19 7-16 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS JUMPER by SENAT,NATALYA(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by DUHON,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by SENAT,NATALYA(in the paint) 02:04 9-16 H 7

01:56 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRAVO,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BARROW,AMIYAH 01:38
SUB OUT by SENAT,NATALYA 01:38
SUB IN by CABRERA,JULISSA 01:38
SUB IN by CORTEZ,EMILY 01:38
MISS 3PTR by DUHON,ALEXIS 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:38 SUB OUT by VALADEZ,AMARIS
01:38 SUB IN by AMOS,MACKENZIE
01:31 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA

STEAL  by CORTEZ,EMILY 01:31
MISS 3PTR by STOKES,KYRA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
01:00 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

STEAL  by STOKES,KYRA 01:00
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 00:50

00:38 TURNOVER  by AMOS,MACKENZIE
STEAL  by CABRERA,JULISSA 00:38
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 00:23

00:23 STEAL  by AMOS,MACKENZIE

00:18 9-20 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Centenary (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
SUB OUT by STOKES,KYRA 10:00
SUB OUT by CABRERA,JULISSA 10:00
SUB IN by BARROW,AMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 10:00

09:51 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,MACKENZIE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by AMOS,MACKENZIE
09:44 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA

REBOUND DEF by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE --
TURNOVER  by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
09:36 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
09:27 FOUL  by AMOS,MACKENZIE

GOOD FT by DUHON,ALEXIS 09:27 10-20 H 10
GOOD FT by DUHON,ALEXIS 09:27 11-20 H 9

09:13 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

09:07 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA
TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN
08:37 MISS LAYUP by BRAVO,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK,HELENA
08:32 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA

STEAL  by DUHON,ALEXIS 08:32
SUB OUT by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 08:22
SUB IN by STOKES,KYRA 08:22
MISS JUMPER by CORTEZ,EMILY 08:19

08:19 BLOCK  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by CORTEZ,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by DUHON,ALEXIS 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
08:01 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA

-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
GOOD JUMPER by CORTEZ,EMILY 07:41 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by DUHON,ALEXIS --

07:24 13-26 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA
-- ASSIST  by BRAVO,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by DUHON,ALEXIS 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA

06:57 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
06:57 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

SUB OUT by DUHON,ALEXIS 06:57
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,EMILY 06:57
SUB IN by CABRERA,JULISSA 06:57
SUB IN by SENAT,NATALYA 06:57

06:45 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,JULISSA(in the paint) 06:35
REBOUND OFF by CABRERA,JULISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by CABRERA,JULISSA(in the paint) 06:33 15-26 H 11

06:33 FOUL  by CHADWICK,HELENA
06:33 SUB OUT by AMOS,MACKENZIE
06:33 SUB IN by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

GOOD FT by CABRERA,JULISSA 06:33 16-26 H 10
06:11 MISS JUMPER by BRAVO,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by FONTENOT,MADISON 06:10
SUB IN by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 06:10

06:09 TURNOVER  by WATERS,BRILEY
STEAL  by CABRERA,JULISSA 06:09
TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 06:01

06:01 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY
06:01 SUB IN by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
05:46 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
FOUL  by STOKES,KYRA 05:41

05:35 16-29 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by BRAVO,JORDAN



MISS JUMPER by STOKES,KYRA(in the paint) 05:35
05:35 BLOCK  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by STOKES,KYRA --
05:33 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,JULISSA(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by STOWERS,SAVANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SENAT,NATALYA(in the paint) 05:10 18-29 H 11
ASSIST  by BARROW,AMIYAH --

05:02 18-31 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by SENAT,NATALYA 04:43
04:43 STEAL  by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
04:36 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:31
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
04:31 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

SUB OUT by STOKES,KYRA 04:31
SUB IN by CORTEZ,EMILY 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by BARROW,AMIYAH(in the paint) 04:12 20-31 H 11

03:57 20-34 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA

MISS JUMPER by CABRERA,JULISSA 03:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:29 SUB OUT by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
03:29 SUB IN by VALADEZ,AMARIS

MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,JULISSA 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

03:12 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA
STEAL  by CABRERA,JULISSA 03:12
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 03:11

02:47 MISS JUMPER by VALADEZ,AMARIS
REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,JULISSA 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by CHADWICK,HELENA
SUB OUT by SENAT,NATALYA 02:22
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,EMILY 02:22
SUB IN by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 02:22
SUB IN by STOKES,KYRA 02:22

02:22 TURNOVER  by WATERS,BRILEY
STEAL  by BARROW,AMIYAH 02:22
TURNOVER  by STOKES,KYRA 02:10

01:52 MISS JUMPER by WATERS,BRILEY
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,AMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by BARROW,AMIYAH 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
FOUL  by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 01:29

01:29 20-35 H 15 GOOD FT by VALADEZ,AMARIS
01:29 20-36 H 16 GOOD FT by VALADEZ,AMARIS

TURNOVER  by STOKES,KYRA 01:05
00:54 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA

SUB OUT by STOKES,KYRA 00:54
SUB OUT by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 00:54
SUB IN by DUHON,ALEXIS 00:54
SUB IN by CORTEZ,EMILY 00:54
TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 00:33

00:33 STEAL  by CHADWICK,HELENA
00:28 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WATERS,BRILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BARROW,AMIYAH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WATERS,BRILEY



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Centenary (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
10:00 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY
10:00 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

SUB OUT by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 10:00
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by STOKES,KYRA 10:00
SUB IN by SENAT,NATALYA 10:00
TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 09:50
FOUL  by STOKES,KYRA 09:32

09:26 20-41 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA

TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 09:13
09:13 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
09:09 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VALADEZ,AMARIS
09:05 TURNOVER  by VALADEZ,AMARIS

TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 08:53
08:53 STEAL  by CHADWICK,HELENA

08:49 20-43 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:43
SUB OUT by SENAT,NATALYA 08:43
SUB IN by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 08:43
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
08:14 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRAVO,JORDAN
FOUL  by STOKES,KYRA 08:10

08:09 MISS JUMPER by VALADEZ,AMARIS
BLOCK  by STOKES,KYRA 08:09
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,AMIYAH --
MISS 3PTR by DUHON,ALEXIS 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by VALADEZ,AMARIS
07:45 20-46 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by CHADWICK,HELENA
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN
07:15 TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,HELENA

STEAL  by STOKES,KYRA 07:15
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE(in the paint) 07:09

07:09 BLOCK  by BRAVO,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BRAVO,JORDAN

07:04 TURNOVER  by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
STEAL  by CABRERA,JULISSA 07:04
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 06:57
SUB OUT by DUHON,ALEXIS 06:57
SUB OUT by STOKES,KYRA 06:57
SUB IN by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 06:57
SUB IN by SENAT,NATALYA 06:57

06:35 MISS 3PTR by VALADEZ,AMARIS
REBOUND DEF by CABRERA,JULISSA --
MISS JUMPER by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
06:01 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
05:55 FOUL  by CHADWICK,HELENA

SUB OUT by LEBLANC,DAIJALEE 05:55
SUB OUT by CABRERA,JULISSA 05:55
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAITLYN 05:55



SUB IN by CORTEZ,EMILY 05:55
SUB OUT by BARROW,AMIYAH 05:55
SUB IN by CABRERA,JULISSA 05:55
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 05:47

05:27 MISS 3PTR by CHADWICK,HELENA
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

05:24 20-48 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN

05:00 20-50 H 30
GOOD LAYUP by CHADWICK,HELENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRAVO,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,CAITLYN 04:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
SUB OUT by CABRERA,JULISSA 04:34
SUB OUT by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 04:34
SUB IN by BARROW,AMIYAH 04:34
SUB IN by STOWERS,PAIGE 04:34

04:19 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GILLESPIE,JORDAN

04:09 MISS 3PTR by BRAVO,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by BARROW,AMIYAH --
TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 03:53

03:53 STEAL  by BRAVO,JORDAN
FOUL  by BALDWIN,CAITLYN 03:47
SUB OUT by BARROW,AMIYAH 03:47
SUB IN by FONTENOT,MADISON 03:47

03:47 20-51 H 31 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)
03:47 20-52 H 32 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)
03:47 SUB OUT by VALADEZ,AMARIS
03:47 SUB OUT by GILLESPIE,JORDAN
03:47 SUB IN by AMOS,MACKENZIE
03:47 SUB IN by WATERS,BRILEY

TURNOVER  by STOWERS,PAIGE 03:25
03:09 20-54 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by WATERS,BRILEY

-- ASSIST  by AMOS,MACKENZIE
GOOD LAYUP by CORTEZ,EMILY(in the paint) 02:40 22-54 H 32

02:24 MISS LAYUP by BRAVO,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FONTENOT,MADISON --
SUB OUT by SENAT,NATALYA 02:22
SUB IN by STOKES,KYRA 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by BRAVO,JORDAN
02:22 SUB IN by DECKER,RACIE
02:22 22-56 H 34 GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STOWERS,PAIGE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by CORTEZ,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by FONTENOT,MADISON 02:22
REBOUND OFF by STOWERS,PAIGE --
MISS JUMPER by STOWERS,PAIGE 02:22
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by STOKES,KYRA 02:19

02:10 SUB OUT by CHADWICK,HELENA
02:10 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAZMYN
01:44 22-59 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by AMOS,MACKENZIE

TURNOVER  by STOWERS,PAIGE 01:27
01:27 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ARYANA

01:23 22-61 H 39
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ARYANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAZMYN
MISS LAYUP by STOWERS,PAIGE(in the paint) 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
00:47 MISS JUMPER by AMOS,MACKENZIE



-- REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
00:41 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZMYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,RACIE
00:37 22-63 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by DECKER,RACIE(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Centenary (LA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McMurry
10:00 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ARYANA
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACIE

SUB OUT by STOWERS,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,CAITLYN 10:00
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by DUHON,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by BARROW,AMIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by CABRERA,JULISSA 10:00

09:58 MISS 3PTR by AMOS,MACKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,RACIE

09:53 MISS JUMPER by DECKER,RACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,RACIE

09:53 TURNOVER  by DECKER,RACIE
FOUL  by DUHON,ALEXIS 09:50
TURNOVER  by DUHON,ALEXIS 09:50

09:09 22-65 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by DECKER,RACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AMOS,MACKENZIE

08:43 FOUL  by HUNTER,GRACIE
08:43 SUB OUT by AMOS,MACKENZIE
08:43 SUB IN by GARCIA,GRACE

MISS FT by STOKES,KYRA 08:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STOKES,KYRA 08:43 23-65 H 42

08:20 TURNOVER  by DECKER,RACIE
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,JULISSA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by FONTENOT,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by FONTENOT,MADISON(in the paint) 07:56 25-65 H 40

07:42 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,GRACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by DECKER,RACIE

07:38 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by CABRERA,JULISSA --
MISS LAYUP by CABRERA,JULISSA(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by STOKES,KYRA 07:28
SUB IN by CORTEZ,EMILY 07:28

07:10 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,GRACIE
REBOUND DEF by DUHON,ALEXIS --

07:08 SUB OUT by DECKER,RACIE
07:08 SUB IN by GALVIN,ASHLYNN

TURNOVER  by FONTENOT,MADISON 06:56
06:56 STEAL  by WATERS,BRILEY
06:50 25-67 H 42 GOOD JUMPER by WATERS,BRILEY
06:32 FOUL  by HUNTER,GRACIE

SUB OUT by FONTENOT,MADISON 06:32
SUB OUT by CORTEZ,EMILY 06:32
SUB IN by ROCKWARD,LAIJAH 06:32
SUB IN by SENAT,NATALYA 06:32
GOOD FT by DUHON,ALEXIS 06:32 26-67 H 41
GOOD FT by DUHON,ALEXIS 06:32 27-67 H 40

06:19 27-70 H 43 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,GRACE
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,GRACIE

TURNOVER  by BARROW,AMIYAH 06:02
06:02 STEAL  by WATERS,BRILEY



FOUL  by DUHON,ALEXIS 05:57
05:57 SUB OUT by WATERS,BRILEY
05:57 SUB IN by DECKER,RACIE
05:57 27-71 H 44 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAZMYN(fastbreak)
05:57 MISS FT by JOHNSON,JAZMYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DUHON,ALEXIS --
GOOD JUMPER by SENAT,NATALYA(in the paint) 05:41 29-71 H 42

05:23 29-73 H 44 GOOD JUMPER by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
GOOD 3PTR by BARROW,AMIYAH 05:10 32-73 H 41
ASSIST  by CABRERA,JULISSA --

04:46 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACIE
REBOUND DEF by DUHON,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 04:31

04:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAZMYN
04:31 SUB OUT by GALVIN,ASHLYNN
04:31 SUB IN by RALSTON,ALLIYAH
04:31 SUB IN by SHIELD,MADY
04:27 MISS 3PTR by DECKER,RACIE

REBOUND DEF by DUHON,ALEXIS --
TURNOVER  by DUHON,ALEXIS 04:22

04:22 STEAL  by SHIELD,MADY
FOUL  by CABRERA,JULISSA 04:17

04:17 MISS FT by RALSTON,ALLIYAH(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 32-74 H 42 GOOD FT by RALSTON,ALLIYAH(fastbreak)
04:01 FOUL  by RALSTON,ALLIYAH

GOOD JUMPER by BARROW,AMIYAH 03:47 34-74 H 40
03:34 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:25 MISS 3PTR by SHIELD,MADY

REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
TURNOVER  by CABRERA,JULISSA 03:14

03:14 STEAL  by HUNTER,GRACIE
03:09 34-76 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:53 FOUL  by HUNTER,GRACIE
02:53 SUB OUT by DECKER,RACIE
02:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAZMYN

SUB OUT by BARROW,AMIYAH 02:53
SUB IN by BALDWIN,CAITLYN 02:53
MISS 3PTR by CABRERA,JULISSA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAZMYN
02:40 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAZMYN

SUB OUT by DUHON,ALEXIS 02:40
SUB OUT by CABRERA,JULISSA 02:40
SUB IN by STOWERS,PAIGE 02:40
SUB IN by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 02:40
TURNOVER  by BALDWIN,CAITLYN 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by RALSTON,ALLIYAH
02:23 34-79 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACIE

-- ASSIST  by SHIELD,MADY
MISS JUMPER by STOWERS,PAIGE 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,GRACIE
01:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZMYN

REBOUND DEF by STOWERS,SAVANNAH --
TURNOVER  by STOWERS,PAIGE 01:36

01:11 34-82 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACIE
-- ASSIST  by SHIELD,MADY

MISS 3PTR by STOWERS,SAVANNAH 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,GRACE

00:46 MISS 3PTR by SHIELD,MADY
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,GRACE

00:40 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAZMYN



REBOUND DEF by SENAT,NATALYA --
MISS 3PTR by STOWERS,PAIGE 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,GRACIE
00:06 34-85 H 51 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACIE

-- ASSIST  by SHIELD,MADY


